MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LE X | N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton

Urban County & m?
FROM: M{)‘i

Charles H. i/Iartin, P.E., Ditector
Division of Water Quality

DATE: November 12, 2020

SUBJECT: Change Otrder #2 (Final)
Investigation/Design/Inspection Setvices for West Hickman WWTP Final Clarifiers #7 and
#8

Request

"The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #2, in the amount of $7,100 to Hazen and
Sawyer Engineers for additional professional services provided to the West Hickman WWTP Final Clarifiers #7
and #8 project.

Purpose of Request

The increase to the contract is the result of additional work in reviewing change order requests and providing typical
contract administration on a 12 month project that extended to 18 months.

Project Cost in FY21 Budget and Future Budget Years

For FY21, approval of this change order results in an increase of $7,100.00 to the contract. The revised contract
amount including this change order will be §192,185.00 reptesenting a 6.87% increase of the otiginal contract
amount.

Future Budget Impact No itmpact.

Are Funds Budgeted

Funds are Budgeted in: 4002 303403 0001 91017

Martin/ Albright

3TN

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



